BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 133 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Curran" and substitute "Doory".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 3 and 16, in each instance, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "<u>\$750,000</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 31, strike "planning,".

On page 2, in line 10, after "1993." insert "<u>The matching fund, including in kind</u> contributions, may consist of items that are necessary to the renovation of the ship, including but not limited to tools and tooling, utilities, and the rental and repair of facilities.".